(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	300104005773
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/08/0701007008 **70.00
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name)	TAS 20
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	<b>PILED</b> SECRETARY OF STA FALLAHASSEE, FLOR
Special instructions to Filing Oncer:	DAE 2
Office Use Only	

I Burgh JUN 112007

i i

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

## SUBJECT: O'Brien Auto Team, Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

٤,

i

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Sonya A. Pasquini
(Name of Person)
Elias, Meginnes, Riffle & Seghetti, P.C.
(Firm/Company)
416 Main Street, Suite 1400
(Address)
Peoria, Illinois 61602
(City/State and Zip code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call: <u>Sonya A. Pasquini</u> (Name of Person) at ( <u>309</u> ) 637-6000 (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:       MAILING ADDRESS:         New Filing Section       New Filing Section         Division of Corporations       Division of Corporations         Clifton Building       P.O. Box 6327         2661 Executive Center Circle       Tallahassee, FL 32301         Enclosed is a check for the following amount:       ▼70.00 Filing Fee         ▼70.00 Filing Fee       \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status         Certificate of Status       \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

May. 37. 07-May-30	2007 14:04	/:45AM <b>FROM-ei</b> la	Corporation simeginnes.riffle			376000	NO. <b>T-574</b>	0468 P. P.003/005		
•	PPLIC	ATION BY	FOREIGN C		ION FOR A		ATION TO	TRANSA	СТ	
			CTION 607.1503, PORATION TO						s <b>2</b>	
		<b>.</b> .	eam, Inc.						2007 .	
(Enter	name of t	orporation; n	nust include "INCO Co," or "Corp.")	DRPORATED	" "COMPAN	Y," "CORPOR	ATION,"	MASSEE, FLO	JUN -8 PH I	FILED
(lf pan	ne unavall	able in Florid	a, enter alternate c	orporate name	adopted for th	s purpose of tra	nsacting busin	ess in Florida	<u>E</u> 2	
2. IIIIn	iols			٩.	01-063	1714		DA		
(State o	or country	under the law	of which it is inco			(FEI number,	if applicable)		_	
<b>₄</b> 3/2	2/200	2		5	Perpeti	lal				
6. N/A		ofincorporat	ion)		(Duration: Y	ear corp. will o	case to exist o	т " <b>ре</b> гретив]")	_	
• •		(69)	(Date first transport SECTIONS 607.						-	
- 285		•	vd., Ft. M		•	•	neo(ney)			
7,200				pal office add		•			-	
285	0 Col	onial R	lvd., Ft. M	•	•	)				
			(Curren	t mailing add	ress)				-	
•		-	ion; the fra						h	
8			incorporated				-	n ACT.	-	•
(	Purpose(s)	) of corporation	on authorized in ho	nne state or co	untry to be can	ted out in state	of Florida)			
9, Name	and <u>street</u>	t address of l	Florida registered	agent: (P.O	Box <u>NOT</u> a	cceptable)				
1	Name:	Corpo	ration Ser	vice Co	mpany					
Office Ad	dross:	<u>1201 H</u>	lays Stree	et						
		Tallah	assee			32301				
			(City)		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(Zip code)				

A . . .

n 0

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

....

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above statud corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my dutics, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:
A. DIRECTORS
Chairman: Joseph D. O'Brien, Jr.
Address: 2850 Colonial Blvd.
Ft. Myers, FL 33912
Vice Chairman:
Address:
TALL SEC
Director: Joseph D. O'Brien, Jr.
2850 Colonial Blvd.
Ft. Myers, FL 33912 ⊒ □
Director:
Auditss
B. OFFICERS President: Joseph D. O'Brien, Jr.
Address: 2850 Colonial Blvd.
Ft. Myers, FL 33912
Vice President:
Address:
Secretary: Sue A. Byrd
Address: 411 Hamilton Blvd, Suite 2002, Peoria, IL 61602
Treasurer: Joseph D. O'Brien, Jr.
Address: 2850 Colonial Blvd., Ft. Myers, FL 33912
<b>NOTE:</b> If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors.
13 (Signature of Director or Officer listed in number 12 of the application)
Joseph D. O'Brien, Jr., President
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



To all to whom these Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

## I, Jesse White, Secretary of State of the State of Illinois, do hereby certify that

O'BRIEN AUTO TEAM, INC., A DOMESTIC CORPORATION, INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THIS STATE ON MARCH 22, 2002, APPEARS TO HAVE COMPLIED WITH ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT OF THIS STATE RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF FRANCHISE TAXES, AND AS OF THIS DATE, IS IN GOOD STANDING AS A DOMESTIC CORPORATION IN THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.



## In Testimony Whereof, I hereto set

my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Illinois, this 29TH A.D.

day of

MAY

2007

esse White

Authentication #: 0714902318 Authenticate at: http://www.cyberdriveillinois.com